

Active Clothing Co. Limited

To

Date: 14.07.2022

BSE Limited Listing Compliance P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, India

Subject: Migration of Equity Shares of from BSE SME Platform to Main Board of BSE Limited with effect from 15th July, 2022.

Ref: Scrip Code 541144 (Active Clothing Co Limited)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulation of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 we are pleased to inform you that the Company has received Approval from BSE Limited vide letter No: LO/Migration/SC/MIG-TP/121/2022-23 Dated: July 14, 2022 of migration from BSE SME Platform to BSE Main Board Platform with effect from 15th July, 2022. The copy of Approval Letter received from BSE Limited is attached herewith.

Thanking You For Active Clothing Co Limited

For Active Clothing Co. Limited

JUL mepe

Managing Dibector/Director Rajesh Kumar Mehra

DIN: 00026176

CIN NO: L51311PB2002PLC033422

REGISTERED OFFICE: Plot No. E-225, Industrial Focal Point, Phase 8 B SAS Nagar, Mohali 160059 Punjab, India. Phone: +91-172-4313300

FACTORY: Village Badali

Village Badali Ala Singh, Ghel Link Road District Fatengarh Sahib 140406, Punjab, India Phone: +91-1763-506000 BSE Limited Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, India

T: +91 22 2272 8045 / 8055 F: +91 22 2272 3457 www.bseindia.com

Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188



LO/Migration/SC/MIG-TP/121/2022-23

July 14, 2022

The Company Secretary

Active Clothing Co Limited

E-225, Phase- VIIIB. Industrial Area
Focal Pomt, Mohali. Punjab, India

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Migration of Equity Shares of Active Clothing Co Limited from BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard Platform

We acknowledge the receipt of documents dated July 08, 2022. We have pleasure in advising that effective from **Friday**, **July 15**, **2022**, the equity shares of the Company will be migrated from the BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard of the Exchange. We enclose herewith a copy of the Notice No: 20220713-9 dated Wednesday, July 13, 2022, issued in this regard to the Trading Members of the Exchange for your information.

- 1. The company should make a note to quote the relevant code numbers allotted to its securities (as mentioned in the attached notice), while carrying out correspondence in future with the Exchange in respect of matters such as date(s) of closure of its register of members, record date, matters relating to dividend, bonus shares, rights issue, preferential offer, conversion of debentures into equity shares.
- The Company should submit Corporate Compliances and various other filings through the online listing portal called the Listing Centre. The URL for this portal is http://listing.bseindia.com. For further details, please refer to our notice numbers 20130208-6 dated February 08, 2013, and 20130729-25 dated July 29, 2013, available on BSE website.

If you require any further clarification, please feel free to contact Mr. Raghavendra Bhat, on Tel. No. 022-22728915.

Yours faithfully, For BSE Limited

Sd/-

Rupal Khandelwal Assistant General Manager Sd/Raghavendra Bhat
Associate Manager

